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AExplor_Update.
AExplor_Update.
AExplor_Update.
AExplor_Update.
AFData_DS9.1lha
AnimGIF_Update.
AnimGIF_Update.
CopyIcon.lha
CTUitext_nor.lha
CT_GR.1lha
ColorType 3.
DirDiff.lha
DirDiff.lha
GetLanguage. lha
HtmlColors.lha
NewFilters.lha
PBlit_68K.lha
PBlit_68K.lha
PBlit_Agnus.lha
PBlit_PPC.lha
PBlit_PPC.lha
PersonlFont.lha
PersonlIO_Doc.lha
Personl_Req.lha
pio_cel.lha
pio_cel_src.lha
pio_icon.lha
pio_icon.lha
PIO_ILBM. lha
pp2ni.lha
PP71B_68020.1ha
PPaint64.lha
PPaint71_Demo.lha
PPRX_AnimPath.lha

lha
lha
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Cloanto software & support

help
Size Age Description
30K 79xFree update to AExplorer 1.1 D
59K 54xFree update to AExplorer 2.02
62K 20xFree update to AExplorer 3.01
63K 2 Free update to AExplorer 3.02
2K 105+«PPaint Data for D-Space9 AnimFont
24K 123%xAnimGIF Update for PPaint 7
27K 101xAnimGIF Update for PPaint 7
7K 89xCloanto CopyIcon v. 4.0
14K 34+Norsk translation for ColorType 3.1
9K 88+Greek Translation Files for Cloanto’s <«
40K 90xCloanto DirDiff v. 5.1
40K b54xCloanto DirDiff v. 5.1
2K 54«GetlLanguage v. 1.0
2K  29«Hex values of PPaint current palette
2K 54«NewFilters for Personal Paint
25K 124+Personal 68K Blit Libraries v. 2.1
59K 108xPersonal 68K Blit Libraries v. 2.1
13K 133%Personal Agnus Blit Library v. 2.0
15K 112«%Personal PPC Blit Library v. 2.0
28K 88%Personal PPC Blit Library v. 2.3
15K 124+Personal font supporting hr, pl and sl
45K 132xHow to create IO libs for Cloanto gfx sw
30K 123«Personal_req.library v. 1.8
5K 25%I/0 lib: loads/saves kiss CEL files
10K 25%Personal_cel_io.library source
13K 112+Use PPaint6.3+ as an icon-editor
16K 82%xUse PersonalPaint as (New) Icon-Editor
9K 123+Personal ILBM I/0 Library v. 5.2
6K 121xPPaint NewIcon export script.
109K 2 68020-optimized version of PPaint 7.1b
597K 54xCloanto Personal Paint 6.4 Software
707K 54xCloanto Personal Paint 7.1 Demo Software
12K 123xPPaint AnimPath.pprx script v. 1.3
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PPRX_AnimPath.lha
PPRX_AnimText.lha

PPRX_AnmChrPth.
PPRX_AnmChrPth.

lha
lha

PPRX_AnToFrms.lha

PPRX_BshFormat.
PPRX_BshFormat.

lha
lha

PPRX_Catalog.lha
PPRX_Catalog.lha

PPRX_CircleTxt.
PPRX_CircleTxt.
PPRX_DefAnmGif.
PPRX_DefAnmGif.
PPRX_Digitcoun.
7.+
PPRX_FrmsToAnm.
PPRX_LightTool.
PPRX_LightTool.
PPRX_MakeIcons.
PPRX_ MakeIcons.
PPRX_RemapAnim.

PPRX_VectorTxt.
PPRX_VectorTxt.

pprx_WAD.lha

PPRX_Whirlpool.
PPRX_Whirlpool.

1lha
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1lha
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PPUIText_nno.lha
PPUIText_tur.lha
PPUIText_tur.lha

PPUITxtcze.
PPUITxtcze.
.1lha

PPUITxtesp

PPUITxtgre.
PPUITxtHrv.
PPUITxthun.
.lha
.lha

PPUITxtpol
PPUITxtSrp

PPUITxttur.

lha
lha

lha

lha
lha

lha

PPUI_dan.lha

PPUI_deu.
PPUI_eng.
PPUI_fin.
PPUI_fra.
PPUI_hol.
PPUI_ita.
PPUI_nor.
PPUI_prt
PPUI_rus
PPUI_svn.
PPUI_swe.

lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
.lha
.1lha
lha
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Script_dt.lha
TransCat_Port.lha

.13

WebColors.lha
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17K
6K
60K
65K
4K
3K
4K
9K
10K
6K
TK
3K
4K
3K

4K

3K

4K

8K
11K

2K

5K

5K
34K

6K

TK
22K
25K
25K
26K
26K
23K
28K
24K
27K
24K
23K
26K
23K
23K
21K
23K
23K
22K
22K
22K
24K
27K
23K
22K
11K

2K

4K

108«xPPaint

57+xPPaint
122+PPaint
108+PPaint
101+«PPaint
123xPPaint
108%xPPaint
126+xPPaint
108+PPaint
122+PPaint
108+PPaint
121+xPPaint
108xPPaint

57+«PPaint
123%xPPaint
108xPPaint
122+PPaint
108+PPaint
105+xPPaint

AnimPath.pprx script v.
AnimText.pprx script v.
AnimCharPath.pprx script v.
AnimCharPath.pprx script v.
AnimToFrames.pprx script v.
BrushFormat.pprx script v.
BrushFormat .pprx script v.

Catalog.pprx script v.
Catalog.pprx script v.
CircleText.pprx script v.
CircleText.pprx script v.

1.2
1.3

1.3
1.3

1
1

DefineAnimGif.pprx script v.
DefineAnimGif.pprx script v.
60xDigitcount script wv.

FramesToAnim.pprx script v.
V.

LightTool.
LightTool.
MakeIcons.
MakeIcons.
RemapAnim.

pprx
Prprx
Pprx
Prprx
rprx

script
script
script
script
script

< < <<

Rl

1.0 for Personal Paint <«
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122xPPaint VectorText.pprx script v. 1.1
108xPPaint VectorText.pprx script v. 1.1
74xWebAnimDesigner 1.2 for PersonalPaint7.+
122xPPaint Whirlpool.pprx script v. 1.2
108xPPaint Whirlpool.pprx script v. 1.2
40«Nynorsk locale for Personal Paint
87+«Turkish locale for Personal Paint Bugfixed
54xTurkish locale for Personal Paint
116%«Czech locale for Personal Paint
105+«Czech locale for Personal Paint
116*«Spanish locale for Personal Paint
97+«Greek locale for Personal Paint
77+xCroatian locale for Personal Paint
ll16«Hungarian locale for Personal Paint
97+«Polish locale for Personal Paint
77xSerbian locale for Personal Paint
99«Turkish locale for Personal Paint
105+xDanish locale for Personal Paint
105xGerman locale for Personal Paint
105+xEnglish locale for Personal Paint
105«Finnish locale for Personal Paint
105«French locale for Personal Paint
105+xDutch locale for Personal Paint
105xItalian locale for Personal Paint
105«Norwegian locale for Personal Paint
105«Portuguese locale for Personal Paint
105«Russian locale for Personal Paint
105«Slovenian locale for Personal Paint
105xSwedish locale for Personal Paint
118+Cloanto Script DataType v. 40.2

29«Portuguese locale Catalog for TransCat vl <

128+Color palettes used by PC browsers
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